
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2004 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 
District 3 - Mesa - US95 - .8 Mi. N. of Indian Valley Rd. 

Saturday 1 May Thru Monday 31 May 2004 
5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 

 
Grosswt                                                                                                              Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                       Freq  Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                                   0     0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                                   0     0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                                   0     0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚                                                                                                   1     1     0.02 
[16K-20K)     ‚*                                                                                                  3     4     0.07 
[20K-24K)     ‚****                                                                                              16    20     0.37 
[24K-28K)     ‚********                                                                                          37    57     0.84 
[28K-32K)     ‚******************                                                                                78   135     1.78 
[32K-36K)     ‚********************************************                                                     194   329     4.43 
[36K-40K)     ‚**********************************************************************************************   413   742     9.42 
[40K-44K)     ‚********************************************************************                             298  1040     6.80 
[44K-48K)     ‚***********************************************                                                  206  1246     4.70 
[48K-52K)     ‚***************************************                                                          173  1419     3.95 
[52K-56K)     ‚*****************************************                                                        180  1599     4.11 
[56K-60K)     ‚***********************************************                                                  207  1806     4.72 
[60K-64K)     ‚***********************************************                                                  204  2010     4.66 
[64K-68K)     ‚******************************************                                                       186  2196     4.24 
[68K-72K)     ‚************************************************                                                 212  2408     4.84 
[72K-76K)     ‚****************************************************                                             227  2635     5.18 
[76K-80K)     ‚***************************************************                                              224  2859     5.11 
[80K-84K)     ‚*******************************************************                                          242  3101     5.52 
[84K-88K)     ‚**************************************************************                                   272  3373     6.21 
[88K-92K)     ‚****************************************************************************                     331  3704     7.55 
[92K-96K)     ‚*******************************************************************                              295  3999     6.73 
[96K-100K)    ‚*********************************************                                                    195  4194     4.45 
[100K-105K)   ‚****************************                                                                     122  4316     2.78 
>= 105K       ‚***************                                                                                   66  4382     1.51 
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